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SIRRIEAT / NOTIFICATION

Date: 18.08.2025

Rerfirr et 2025-26 / ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-26

Fea SfreRl o ST 9, Raforen | 2025-26 o fore ferarforerera w1 Reafores shetet fFemgam
BTRIH;%H (T AT €:/With the approval of the Competent Authority, the Academic

Calendar of the University for the Academic Session 2025-26 is notilied as under:

For UG (1% Year) Programmes [Except ITEP (B.A.B.Ed.)/B.Tech.]

Activity

Classes for Odd Semester

Dates

T SRR ¥ PETY URYH / Commencement of

07.08.2025 (Thursday)

HE3 BT AT /Dispersal of Classes

01.12.2025 (Monday)

URIY® 3{dDhIR /Preparatory Break

02.12.2025 (Tuesday) to
07.12.2025 (Sunday)

Uﬁ&ﬂ\’rﬁﬂﬁ?ﬂﬂq/ Conduct of Examinations

08.12.2025 {Monday) to
21.12.2025 (Sunday)

a1l S[@®IR/Winter Break

22.12.2025 (Monday) to
02.01.2026 (Friday)

0 IR %ﬂ BT YRH/ Commencement of
Classes for Even Semester

05.01.2026 {Monday)

FHef13t BT JATIH /Dispersal of Classes

08.05.2026 (Friday)

PINEEY HdDIR[ / Preparatory Break

09.05.2026 {Saturday) to
18.05.2026 (Monday)

Uﬁ&ITGﬁWW/Conduct of Examinations

1J?FKEIWWFQT/Summer Break

19.05.2026 (Tuesday) to
10.06.2026 (Wednesday)

11.06.2026 (Thursday) to

10.07.2026 (Friday)

3T Q&IWWWW” /Comn;encement of Next
Academic Session

13.07.2026 (Monday)

Aie: goflE & AFES] Bl TR A b [Q7Y, AHAR/FE & fo Hfda mes &
HETT TATferd P off Fehell § AT UG SILH 81 Al SAfaRad Hemy ot off S
qobal %I/Note: In order to meet the UGC norms, classes may be conducted in
blended mode on Saturday/holidays or additional classes, if required.

3iha P

~ 18e§|way

mmﬁa =Ty ssxst!mt Registrar (A/C)
(reforn @WWT)/ Academic & Council Branch)

Page 1 of 2



I i S FE G AT v = = M/Copy of above is forwarded to the following for

information and necessary action:

1.

'gBFNﬁT gfaare (‘gﬁl‘?ﬁ Rl %H@'—ﬂﬁf), Tahfal/Vice-Chancellor’s Secretariat (for kind information
of Vice-Chancellor), CUH

w-grcmﬁrqf%mw M—WY@W%W), Behfdl/ Pro-Vice-Chancellor’s Secretariat (for kind
information of Pro-Vice-Chancellor), CUH

Tjﬁﬂﬁ!ﬂ Frrfer (Wﬁ!ﬂ LHEDE] Ej’rﬂ%’f), Teh{a/Office of the Registrar (for kind information of .
Registrar), CUH

aeft srfRrmmay/ ferammemet/fRretss TMi/All Deans/HoDs/TICs, CUH

e femeh, Fehfa/Controller of Examinations, CUH

W—Wﬁﬂ,ww IR, Tehfal/ Assistant Registrar, Establishment Branch, CUH
TS} ST (Frafome Y SedTse | S1TArs i ), gehtdl/ ICT Section (for uploading on the
University Website), CUH o
ZATHaA Dol
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HETI Ferd < (3TN Assistant Registrar (A/C)
(Srefire g wftes @)/ Academic & Council Branch)
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